506810902 08/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6857721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JAMES T. NINOMIYA		05/09/2017
JANINE A. STRUVE		05/08/2017
DOROTHEE WEIHRAUCH		05/08/2017
SCOTT HOWARD MICOLEY		10/24/2019
DALE SELSOR DEIULIO		10/25/2019

DOUGLAS J. BIRKHOLZ	10/28/2019
KYLE STEVEN JANSSON	10/24/2019
RICHARD B. DAVIDSON	10/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIMPHONI LIFE SCIENCES LLC
Street Address:	440 WELLS STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 202
City:	DELAFIELD
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15444114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(414)271-3552		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	4142	4142775000	
Email:	pat-dept@quarles.com,stephanie.mcnutt@quarles.com		
Correspondent Name:	QUARLES & BRADY LLP		
Address Line 1:	411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2400		
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4428			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 157096.00006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHANIE MCNUTT	

506810902

SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie McNutt/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2021	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=15444114_Assignment-Execute	d#page1.tif	
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page2.tif		
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page3.tif		
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page4.tif		
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page5.tif		
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page6.tif		
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page7.tif		
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page8.tif		
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page9.tif		
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page10.tif		
source=15444114_Assignment-Executed#page11.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligations to Cimphoni Life Sciences LLC having a place of business at 440 Wells Street, Suite 202, Delafield, WI 53018 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

James T. Ninomiya 1020 Timber Pass Brookfield, WI 53045

Janine A. Struve Medical College of Wisconsin Anesthesiology Research 8701 Watertown Plank Road Milwaukee, WI 53226

Dorothee Weihrauch Medical College of Wisconsin Anesthesiology Research 8701 Watertown Plank Road Milwaukee, WI 53226

Scott Howard Micoley 418 Franklin Street Plymouth, WI 53073

Dale Selsor Dilulio 677 W. Hillcrest Road Saukville, WI 53080

Douglas J. Birkholz 570 Apollo Way Madison, WI 53718

Kyle Steven Jansson 4425 N. 147th Street Brookfield, WI 53005

Richard B. Davidson 3 Fox Run Court Oconomowoc, WI 53066 confirm our obligations to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "LIGHT EMITTING BONE IMPLANTS" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/300,305 filed February 26, 2016;

(2) in and to an invention entitled "LIGHT EMITTING BONE IMPLANTS" for which we have executed United State Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/373,842 filed August 11, 2016;

(3) in and to an invention entitled "LIGHT EMITTING BONE IMPLANTS" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/444,114, filed February 27, 2017;

(4) in and to an invention entitled "LIGHT EMITTING BONE IMPLANTS" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/444,121 filed February 27, 2017:

(5) in and to an invention entitled "LIGHT EMITTING BONE IMPLANTS" for which we have executed International Application Serial No. PCT/US17/19756 filed February 27, 2017;

(6) in and to an invention entitled "LIGHT EMITTING BONE IMPLANTS" for which we have executed International Application Serial No. PCT/US17/19759 filed February 27, 2017;

(7) in and to said United States and International patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(8) in and to all patent applications on said inventions now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

2

(9) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent applications and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignce with a claim to priority based on said United States application(s).

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignce.

2017

Date

James Thinomiya

Date

Janine A. Struve

Date

Dorothee Weihrauch

Date

Date

Scott Howard Micoley

Dale Selsor Dilulio

(9) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent applications and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignce with a claim to priority based on said United States application(s).

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

Date

Date

James T. Ninomiya

Danine A. Struve

Dorothee Weihrauch

Date

Scott Howard Micoley

Date

Dale Selsor Dilulio

Dorothee Weihrauch

Date

10/25/19

Date

Date

Scott Howard Micoley

Dale Selsor Dilulio

Douglas J. Birkholz

Date

Kyle Steven Jansson

Date

Richard B. Davidson

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligations to Cimphoni Life Sciences LLC having a place of business at 440 Wells Street, Suite 202, Delafield, WI 53018 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

James T. Ninomiya 1020 Timber Pass Brookfield, WI 53045

Janine A. Struve Medical College of Wisconsin Anesthesiology Research 8701 Watertown Plank Road Milwaukee, WI 53226

Dorothee Weihrauch Medical College of Wisconsin Anesthesiology Research 8701 Watertown Plank Road Milwaukee, WI 53226

Scott Howard Micoley 418 Franklin Street Plymouth, WI 53073

Dale Selsor Dilulio 677 W. Hillcrest Road Saukville, WI 53080

Douglas J. Birkholz 570 Apollo Way Madison, WI 53718

Kyle Steven Jansson 4425 N. 147th Street Brookfield, WI 53005

Richard B. Davidson 3 Fox Run Court Oconomowoc, WI 53066

PATENT REEL: 057137 FRAME: 0286

Ŀ,

confirm our obligations to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

 in and to an invention entitled "LIGHT EMITTING BONE IMPLANTS" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/300,305 filed February 26, 2016, Patent Application Serial No. 15/444,114, filed February 27, 2017, Patent Application Serial No. 62/373,842 filed August 11, 2016, and Patent Application Serial No. 15/444,121 filed February 27, 2017;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignce with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

James T. Ninomiya

2

Date	Janine A. Struve
Date	Dorothee Weihrauch
<u>10/24/2019</u> Date	Scott Howard Micoley
Date	Dale Selsor Dilulio
Date	Douglas J. Birkholz
Date	Kyle Steven Jansson

Richard B. Davidson

Date

Janine A. Struve

Dorothee Weihrauch

Scott Howard Micoley

Date

Date

Dale Selsor Dilulio

.....

.....

Date

PATENT REEL: 057137 FRAME: 0289

.....

Douglas J. Birkholz

Date

Kyle Steven Jansson

Date

Richard B. Davidson

.`

Date

Date

Janine A. Struve

Dorothee Weihrauch

Scott Howard Micoley

Date

Dale Selsor Dilulio

Date

<u>10/24/2019</u> Date

Douglas J. Birkholz

.....

Kyle Steven Jamsson

Date

Richard B. Davidson

Date	Janine A. Struve
Date	Dorothee Weihrauch
Date	Scott Howard Micoley
Date	Dale Selsor Dilulio
Date	Douglas J. Birkholz
Date	Kyle Steven Jansson

10/23/19 Date

Pickel B. Richard B. Davidson

) cas

3